MLX90292
SMD Programmable Linear Hall Sensor IC
PWM / PAS4 / PSI5-A
Page 1 of 28
REVISION 003 - AUGUST 21, 2017
Features and Benefits
 Programmable Hall effect sensor
 12-bit magnetic flux density

Packing Form Code: RE for Reel
 TU for Tube
Ordering Example: MLX90292LGO-CAE-000-RE
MLX90292
SMD Programmable Linear Hall Sensor IC
PWM / PAS4 / PSI5-A
Page 2 of 28
REVISION 003 - AUGUST 21, 2017
1. Functional Diagram
VDD
µC
R
O
M
 - F/W
RAM
EEP
ROM
DSP
VDEC
VSS
3V3
Reg
Rev.Pol.
&
OverVolt.
A
D
GVHALL
OUT
PWM
OSC POR
TEST
TEST1
TEST2
TEST3
Hall Plate
PAS4
PSI5
G
Figure 1: Functional Block Diagram
2. Description
The MLX90292 is a CMOS Hall sensor with embedded μController.  With its specific architecture and the help
of a dedicated firmware, the magnetic flux density perpendicular to the chip surface can be measured. It is
designed for contact-less magnetic flux measurement that is frequently required in automotive electrical
power steering applications.
The MLX90292 is a dual die and the following specification is valid for both die.
The front-end part of the sensor measures the perpendicular magnetic field and converts it into digital data.
This data is pre-calibrated (offset, sensitivity matching, temperature correction) and is then transmitted over
a digital interface to the electronic control unit (ECU).
MLX90292
SMD Programmable Linear Hall Sensor IC
PWM / PAS4 / PSI5-A
Page 3 of 28
REVISION 003 - AUGUST 21, 2017
Contents
Features and Benefits ................................................................................................................................ 1